



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 974/2023 & CRL. M.A. 24901/2023

PRAVEEN SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Shah, proxy
counsel for Ms. Madhu
Sudan Bhayana, Adv.

versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA
SHARMA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitin Sahni and
Mr. Rohit Puri, Advs. for
Respondent Neha Sharma
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

08.05.2024

%

At joint request list on 01.08.2024.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 8, 2024

"SS"