



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 974/2023**
PRAVEEN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA AND ORSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
13.01.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 701/2025 (for early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, seeking early hearing of the present case.
2. Considering the position of the Board of this Court, no ground for urgency is made out.
3. Application is accordingly dismissed.

CRL.REV.P. 974/2023

4. List on date already fixed i.e.
5. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JANUARY 13, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any