



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 974/2023 & CrI.M.As.24901/2023, 33691/2024 &
33704/2024
PRAVEEN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Madhu Sudan Bhayana, Mr.
Suresh Chaudhari, Mr. Madhav, Mr.
Naveen, Ms. Himani A. And Mr.
Deepanshu, Advocates

versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Jitin Shani, Mr. Amit Chauhan,
Mr. Rohit Puri, Mr. Abhishek Tyagi
and Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocates
for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
17.02.2025

%

List on 10th March, 2025 for final hearing.

Meanwhile, parties are directed to file their respective written arguments along with convenience compilation before the next date of hearing.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025

Rt/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any