



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 974/2023, CRL.M.A. 24901/2023-Dir, CRL.M.A. 33691/2024-Vacation of stay, CRL.M.A. 33704/2024-Exp

PRAVEEN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhu Sudan Bhayana and Mr. Naveen, Advs

versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Chauhan, Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Abhishek Tyagi, Advs

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**10.03.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted four weeks for filing their written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order dated 17.02.2025.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 20.05.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MARCH 10, 2025/Ab**