



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 974/2023**

PRAVEEN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Gupta, Advocate.

versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (*appearance not given*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

CRL.M.A. 33704/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P. 974/2023, CRL.M.A. 24901/2023 (stay), CRL.M.A. 33691/2024 (vacation of stay 15.09.2023) & CRL.M.A. 9753/2025 (modification of order dated 15.09.202)

2. As requested by learned senior counsel for respondents and learned counsel for revisionist, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Delhi High Court where both sides shall appear on 04.08.2025 at 04:00 pm.

3. Relist on 11.11.2025.

4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 31, 2025/dr