



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 974/2023 & CRL.M.A. 24901/2023,
CRL.M.A. 33691/2024, CRL.M.A. 9753/2025

PRAVEEN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma,
Advocate along with
petitioner in person.

versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA

AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Senior
Advocate with Ms.
Muskaan Deswal and Mr.
Amit Chauhan, Advocates
along with R-1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior counsel who has to address arguments is not available today.
2. The request for adjournment is though opposed, however, in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to address arguments on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23.01.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

DU