



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 974/2023, CRL.M.A. 24901/2023, CRL.M.A. 33691/2024 & CRL.M.A. 9753/2025**

PRAVEEN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Imran Moulaey, Advocate
(*through videoconferencing*).

versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Puri, Advocate (*through videoconferencing*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

23.01.2026

1. Matter taken up on mentioning. Adjournment requested by counsel for revisionist on the ground that the arguing senior counsel is hospitalized. Adjournment request not opposed.
2. Relist on 19.05.2026 in Advance List.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/dr