



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 974/2023, CRL.M.A. 24901/2023, CRL.M.A. 33691/2024 & CRL.M.A. 9753/2025**

PRAVEEN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate.

versus

NEHA SHARMA @ BABITA SHARMA AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 16.10.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 19, 2026/dr